| ‘ c = 4 5 ‘ o ‘ / ‘ = ‘ > | [ O ‘ 1 | 2
ASCEMBL Y NOTES: [ TEM DESCRIFPT I ON Qly [ TEM DESCRIFPTTON Qry
A CROSSHEAD S| OT MUST BE FACING 4/ CAP SCREW: HEX HEAD, [/4 X /5 LG = | OWER FRAME ¢ |
A UPWARD 48 |FLAT WASHER: TYPE A, 1/4 N 2 2 | CRANKSHAFT 1
B WRIST PIN LOCK HOLE MUST ALTIGN WITH 49 -~ T TING: ADARPTER, /2 NPT X 1/2 NPT | 3 CONNECT ING ROD: >3
SET SCREW. APPLY LOCTITE 271 TO SET
SCREWS BEFORE ASSEMBL Y. >0 —HOSE ASSY:e3/4 THD 3/DEG FEMALE SWIVEL ! 4 —~0D BEARING: o
5] —LBOW: MALE, I/74 JIC 3/ X 1/27 NPT, 90 4 :
T C LUBRICATE CRANKSHAR T OlIL SEALS WITH = - AR -
L IGHT OIL ONLY. - ~EDUCER BUSHING @ ! o CROSSHEAD @ S
D REARING END Pl AY TO BE .005 MAX -3 PRESSURE LUBE PUMP: EXTERNAL ! / SEAL HOLDER: =
SUUSE e DADRE Te DL ARA TGS T LR AN 54 | TUBING: .38 0D X .035 WALL 24 53 | PONY ROD SEAL: BUSAK SYSTEM 5
= = ALL MOV ING PARTS [N THE POWER eND -5 CAPLUG: TAFPER, T-7/ 4 > DEARING HOUSING: -
SHOULD BE LUBRICATED WITH SAE 30 WT
O711 AT ASSEMBRL Y. LAL ale HUOSE ASSY: 3/ DG 3748 NPT SWIVEL | 1 O CASKE T @ -
- INSTALL ROD SEALS WITH BOTH LIPS TURNED - SRR =
— TOWARD THe THE CRANKCASE. | 2 DACK COVER WELDMENT @ |
G APPLY LOCTITE 242 TO PLUNGER ROD THREAD 15 |GASKETS 1
DEFORE ASSEMBL ING INTO CROSSHEAD AND .
TORQUE TO 150 FT-LB - S -
15 DEARING CONE : -
C
1o DEARING CUP ¢ -
1/ L UNGER ROD: =
| B “LUNGER CLAMFE ASSEMBLY @ 3
N ZAL 19 SHIELD DEFLECTOR: >3
A /\ /\ @ -0 CASKET: OIL SEAL HOLDER S
- | UNTON ELBOW: 3/8 TUBRE |
D - @ @ _ /E\ A\ 22 |UNION TEE: 3/8 TUBE z
5 | -~ 3 —LBOW:s 1 /8 NPT X 3/8 rLARELESS TUBE |
-4 DRACKET: OIL FILTER |
- 49 <E§ 5 DUSHING: HEX HEAD, 3/4 X 1/8 |
- - - QE§ 6%9 e -~ T TING: 3/78 COMFE X //1lb 3
| | D
- xm T S < & - o/ OlL FILTER ASSEMBLY @ |
! g h - B FLAT WASHER: TYPE A, 3/78 N O
. "
- i o) S CAFP SCREW: H=EX HEAD, 3/8 X [.00 LG o
D 3 S0 DRACKET 3 |
n
RE 0 31 CAFP SCREW: HEX HEAD, 3/8 X .25 LG | 2
. . ] | 3 CAPSCREW: HEX HD, 3/8 X /5% LG o
X 'Q\ﬁ ) =3 ~IPE PLUG: SQ HD /2 NFT (NOT SHOWN) |
P 50/ 34 | OIL CAP: 1
S5 —IPE PLUG: SQ HEAD, /2 NFT |
- G{D = T =6 SET SCREW: /74 X .50 LG S
/\ T ‘ 37/ CAPSCREW: S0O0C HD, 3/78 X 1.00 LG O
B 8 Bis THUMB SCREW: 1 /4 X .50 LG 4
4* J -9 KeY: 3/8 5Q X Z3.00 LG |
L1 — 40 —1PE PLUG: | 1 /4 NPT (NOT SHOWN) |
32 4 1 L IQUID LEVEL GAGE: |
e |5 Q:a 4. L OCK WASHER: ReEGULAR, /10 4
43 DOWEL PIN: .500 DIA X 1.50 LG -
| 3 1 DETATL %\ 44 HEX NUT: S/106 4
b | e 45 AT WASHER: TYPE A, /10 N =
N 40 CAPSCREW:HEX HD 5/l X [.00 LG 4
11 @ 14 @ @ e SHEET | OF 2
PRIVATE AND CONF IDENT AL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED SESCRIPTION S .
THTS DOCUNENT AND AL TRE TNFORWATION CONTATNED FEREIN [0 NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING TOLERANCE EE%WHE§;$NE%FQ%%%?NE%&Jb;Lkﬁ%§% ST]tESQEMchAEt 229Ut2©08
m D b1 NOT B REPRODUCED, USED, DICLOSED, 0R HADE PugLI 'L DINENSIONS ARE IN_INCHES ] X -+ ,030 [.762] " SYSTEM DRAF[&]NUGDEEQEMCHK STEVE DéEEDJUtZQOS +MC i
[N ANY MANNER PRIOR TO EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY FUC ?EE%ES%EEE%D%BI img;ovf%zm]mmm WY oo v 015,381 ] e il Technologies
E;:ﬁi;%géjg&%ﬁl@%igii&%i;&iféa%géiyﬁﬁlélxﬁiiMﬁﬁ! R AééEE : uoggv{0127} FVANS,  AARON 20- Ul -2008
| TAPERED THREADS CONFORM TO AP 6A -t MANUFACTURING APPROVAL : DATE : CATEST =070698 REV. "
"IGENTICAL ARTICLES OR PAATS THEREDF SAALL NOT B WAFACTURED. [POLT HOLES NUST STRADDLE: COMMON CENTERLINE LRUZ, BEORBE | 237 JUL- 008 s
FOR THE USE OR SALE BY MANUFACTURER OR ANY OTHER PERSON OR ENTITY|F INISH 250 RMS #::::::# ARPROVED BY: DATES LJJF] (} (} () () J ;} g]
WITHOUT PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY FNC TECHNOLOGIES. [ALL DIA'S CONCENTRIC WITHIN .010 {.254) T.1.R. SINGLETERRY, RONALD | 29-JUL-2008
| c S 4 - O / = 9 ‘ [ O [ 1 ‘ | 2
** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE ** —— Published: 07/30/2008__13:53:42




** RELEASED FOR MANUFACTURE **

Published:

07/30/2008_ 13:53:42

/

S =

1

| - = 4 - / - > [ O ‘ 1 | 2
A
B
|
C TN (T
-4
-~ |
: z”l qté%tQQED
— =
y = /AN(54
; 1] =
- . j/
ST i\ =
gl
AN S ) \
E _ \@ @ E\L
/
— ‘w’
DETATL E%
L1711 @ O
|
- L/
O o
-39
5
SHEE T 2 OF 2
PRIVATE AND CONFIDENTIAL UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED PESCRIPTION SRA B P
TATS DOCUNENT WD AL THE TNFORWATTON CONTAINED WERETN |00 NOT SCALE THIS DRAWING TOL ERANCE POWER END ASSEMBLY: MOS ol ILES, MICHAEL | 22-JUL-200g
| ARE THE CONFIDENTIAL AND EXCLUSIVE PROPERTY OF FMC TECHNOLOSIES |3 | DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES [ M1 bBL EXT, CROSS HEAD LUBE [PRAFTING CHECK: DATE:
AND MAY NOT BE REPRODUCED, USED, DISCLOSED, OR WADE PUBLIC Koo+ .030 1,762 SYSTEM LOUDERMILK. STEVE 122-JUL-2008 ;MCTechnologies
[N ANY MANNER PRIOR TO EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY Fic  |OREAK SHARP EDGES OIS 1. 381 | MAXINUM vy :
-+ 015 1,381 DESIGN REVIEW: DATE:
TECHNOLOGIES.  THIS DOCUMENT 1S ACCEPTED PURSUANT TO AGREEMENT |INSIDE CORNER RADIT 030 [.762 1 MAXTMUM “ - ”
TO THE FOREGOING, AND MUST BE RETURNED UPON DEMAND. THREADS CONFORM TO FEDERAL STANDARD H-28 Aééﬁg ' O%S L. 127 EVANS,  AARON 29-JUL-2008
MANUFACTURER AGREES THAT ARTICLES MADE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THIS -4 “ MANUFACTURING APPROVAL : DATE : LATEST REV.
DOCUMENT SHALL BE CONSIDERED FNC TECHNOLOBIES' DESIGN, AND THAT ggi%g&g%g% g?Si%BFETSOQ;éNééENTERUNE CRU7. GEORGE 23- Ul -2008 [E M- 1020098 t
IDENTICAL ARTICLES OR PARTS THEREOF SHALL NOT BE NANUFACTURED K D DRAWING NUWBER
FOR THE USE OR SALE BY MANUFACTURER OR ANY OTHER PERSON OR ENTITY|T INISH 250 RMS @ Ep APPROVED By DATE: UBOOOO J 258
WITHOUT PRIOR EXPRESS WRITTEN AUTHORIZATION BY FMC TECHNOLOGIES. [ALL DIA'S CONCENTRIC WITHIN 010 (.254) T.I.R. SINGLETERRY, RONALD [29-JUL-2008
COPYRIGHT FMC TECHNOLOGIES
+ B +

[~




